
.

'

'p um
*

:O # o UNITED STATES~g' 'E NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION -o

{ ,E , WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

\...../
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DELMARVA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-272

SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT NO. 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 36
License No. DPR-70

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The filing for amendment by Public Service Electric and Gas
Company, Philadelphia Electric Company, Delmarva Power and Light
Company and Atlantic City Electric Company (the licensees) dated
August 17, 1979, as revised by letter dated March 13, 1981, complies
with the standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of
1954, as amended the Act) and the Commission's rules and regulations
set forth in 10 ' 'R Chapter I;

B. The %cility will operate in confonnity with the application, the
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and

.

safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted
I in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; &nd

( D. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Commission's regulations and all applica.ble requirements have
been satisfied.

2. Accordingly, Facility Opeuting License No. DPR-70 is.hereby amended by
renumbering, and reformating the existing Section 2 and by adding a new
Paragraph E that reads as follows:

8105 26 0$M
. . - - - - . . - .-- - .. . - - _ - _ -- - . .-.



.

.. .
,

- 2 --
,

E. The licensee shall follow the Salem Nuclear Generating Station Guard
Training and Qualification Plan, as revised March 13,1981, in
accordance with 10 CFR 73.55(b)(4) 60 days after approval by the
Commission. All security personnel, as required in the above plan,

i

shall be qualified within two years of this approval. The licensee
may make changes to this plan without prior Commission approval if
the changes do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the plan.
The licensee shell maintain records of and submit reports concerning
such changes in the same manner as required for changes made to the
Safeguards. Contingency Plan pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p).

This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.

FORTHENUCLfRREGULATORYCOMMISSION'( o -

dee g ef.

Operating Reac s Branch No. 1
~

Division of Lic sing

Attachment: -

Changes to License DPR-70
.

Date of Issuance: . MAy 121981

|

| -

1

i

i

!

.

. . . . . _ _ . . . _ . . . . _ . . - , . _ - - . - . . _ _ _ _- . _ . . _ _ . . - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ . . - - - - . ------



.

.< - .

- s ,-

-

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 36

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPf;-70

DOCKET NO. 50-272-

.

Revise License No. DPR-70 as follows:

Remove Page Insert Page-

5 5

J

s

.

I

1

!

:

t

E

I



-9- ..

.' - D The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect
all provisions of the NRC approved physical s'ecurity plan,

,

including amendments and changes made pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p).
The approved security plan, withheld from public disclosure NGQ

Generating Station, Unit Nos.1 and 2 Physical Security Plan", k5.[,pursuant to 10 CFR 2.790(d), collectively titled "Shlem Nuclear N

dated May 24, 1977 as revised September.29,1977 and August 3,1978
and February 16, 1979, includes, as a revised Chapter 8, the
NRC approved Safeguards Contingency Plan as transmitted by
letter of June 30, 1980.

E. The licensee shall follow the Salem Nuclear Generating Station Guard
Training and Qualification Plan, as revised March 13,1981, in
accordance with 10 CFR 73.55(b)(4) 60 days after approval by the
Commission. All security personnel, as required in the above plan,
shall be qualified within two years of this approval. The licensee
may make changes to this plan without prior Commission approval if
the changes do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the plan.
The licensee shall maintain records of and submit reports concerning
such changes in the same manner as required fur changes macc to the

,

Safeguards Contingency Plan pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p).
-

y [. In accordance with^ the requirement imposed by the October 8,1976, order-
of the United States Court of A; peals for the District of Colu:rbia

.

Circuit in Natural Resources Defense Council v. Nuclear . Regulatory
Comission, No. 74-1385 and 74-1586, that the Nuclear Regulatory

~

.

Comission "shall make any licenses granted between July 21,1976 and
such time when the mandate, is issued subject to the outcome of the
proceedings herein," the license amendment issued he. rein shall be
subject to the outcome of such proceedings.,.

-'

.

P ior xqeed' percent gf ra,ted core Publi,c' Se* icd
7p5E , ,1 1. al e, ac :lon' ep.* '

. is 'on ,
. r4 l' syslei' ma'aceuis Wel Eptedj.;'t{\ f '

s F.1 'o dod i a$mded'''

. )h.fsfxL &y'Jn C UOM! . -r J V<

k".( .Dk Prior to startup following the first regularly scheduled refueling outage,
! Public Service Electric and Gas Ccrt:pany shall install, to the satisfaction
| ;. '.k ' of the Ccnmission, a long-term means of protection against reactor coolant

P' system over-pressurization den water-solid.

{' 3 h This amended license is effective as of the date of its issuance. Facility. .

[ Operating License No. DPR-70, as amended, shall expire at midnight,
September 25, 2008.

,

FOR 'ISE NUCIEAR REGJLA'IORY CChTiISSION

''l-_ i,
Roger S. Dir r-
Division of roject Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor hegulation

*

Attachments:
3. Incomplete Preoperational 'Itsts, -

Startup Tests, ard Other Items
h5ich Must be Ccr:pleted

2. Page Changes to Tecnnical Specifications,
AIpendix~A .

Amend. #36

Date of Issuance: December 1, 1976
_.. _ . _ . _ _, _ _ r ._ _ . _ _ _ _ . . _ . _ _ _ _ . _ . ___ . . . . -


